Ordinance 24 – 25  An Ordinance Authorizing The City Administrator To 
Execute An H2O Chloride Reduction Grant Agreement 
With The Ohio Environmental Protection Agency And 
Declaring An Emergency. 

Ordinance 26 – 25  An Ordinance Authorizing The Issuance Of Not To Exceed 
Three Million Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 
($3,075,000) Of Special Obligation Nontax Revenue 
Taxable Notes In Anticipation Of The Issuance Of Bonds, 
In One Or More Series, For The Purpose Of Acquiring Land 
And Interests In Land And Any Existing Buildings And 
Facilities Upon Such Land For The Purpose Of

[...]

Agreement, If Necessary; Providing For Costs Of Issuance 
Associated With The Issuance Of The Notes; Refunding 
Notes Previously Issued For Such Purposes; And Declaring 
An Emergency. 

Ordinance 27 – 25  An Ordinance Authorizing The Issuance Of Not To Exceed 
One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) 
Of General Obligation Limited Tax, Tax-Exempt Notes In 
Anticipation Of The Issuance Of Bonds, In One Or More 
Series, For The Purpose Of Acquiring And Constructing 
Public Utility Improvements Including But Not Limited To 
Any Necessary Road, Sidewalk, Landscaping And Related

[...]

For Any Moneys Advanced For Such Purposes; 
Authorizing A Purchase Agreement, If Necessary; 
Refunding Notes Previously Issued For Such Purposes; 
And Declaring An Emergency. 

Ordinance 28 – 25 An Ordinance Authorizing The Issuance Of Not To Exceed 
Five Million Eighty Thousand Dollars ($5,080,000) Of 
General Obligation Limited Tax, Taxable Notes In 
Anticipation Of The Issuance Of Bonds, In One Or More 
Series; Acquiring Land And Interests In Land Located In 
The City Of Obetz; Reimbursing The City For Any Moneys 
Advanced For Such Purposes;